OP \$365.00 3244549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RemedyTemp, Inc.		05/12/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMEDYTEMP, LLC	
Street Address:	3820 STATE STREET	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244549	WE GET PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3080863	REMX VERIFY
Registration Number:	3037996	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK
Registration Number:	3061073	MANAGER MATCH
Registration Number:	2879681	MEGABLAST
Registration Number:	2520583	REMX
Registration Number:	2235965	REMEDY TECHNICAL
Registration Number:	2029804	HPT
Registration Number:	2007936	INTELLIGENT STAFFING
Registration Number:	2002401	EDGE
Registration Number:	1660054	HIRE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	1357133	REMEDY
Registration Number:	1364854	REMEDYTEMP
Registration Number:	1363675	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8054563906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8054525267

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0310

900349782

Email: vc@etmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: VICTORIA CARVER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 206

Address Line 4: BELLEFONTE, PENNSYLVANIA 16823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2015-510-K (FEDTMASSIGN)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTORIA CARVER

SIGNATURE: /VCARVER/

DATE SIGNED: 01/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=file first RemedyTemp Conversion#page1.tif source=file first RemedyTemp Conversion#page2.tif source=file first RemedyTemp Conversion#page3.tif source=file first RemedyTemp Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0311

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME: REMEDYTEMP, LLC

FILE NUMBER:

201413210371

FORMATION DATE:

05/12/2014

TYPE:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 12, 2014.

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

WMM

201413210371



State of California Secretary of State

071 5811 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

20141321037 File#

LLC-1A

FILED

Som

Secretary of State W

MAY 1 2 2014

PL This Space For Fling Use Only IMPORTANT -- Reed all instructions before completing this form. Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) RemedyTemp, LLC 2. The purpose of the limited liability company is to angage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): √ All Limited Liability Company Member(s) More Than One Manager One Manager Zip Code 4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA City 93105 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara State Zio Code 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent, item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent is a California street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is atready on file. Item 6: If the converting entity is a CA limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the agent, if different from item 7, or if the agent is a California registered corporate agent.) Corporate Creations Network Inc. State Zip Code City 7. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA CA State Zip Code 8. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City Converting Entity information 9. Name of Converting Entity RemedyTemp, Inc. 12. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 11. Jurisdiction 10. Form of Entity 0715811 California Corporation 13. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The percentage vote required of each class. The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. majority 1,000 common shares Additional Information 14. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 15. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my, act and deed. Paul Soronson - President Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Signature of Authorized Person Robert Olson - Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Signature of Authorized Person APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 01/08/2016

LLC-1A (REV 01/2014)